

NOTICE OF JOINT MEETING with Grays Harbor PUD

The Board of Commissioners of Franklin Public Utility District (Franklin PUD) will participate in a joint meeting with the Board of Commissioners of Grays Harbor Public Utility District during Franklin's regular meeting beginning 1 PM on June 27, 2023 at Franklin PUD's auditorium at 1411 W. Clark St. Pasco, WA. Remote attendance option is listed on the Franklin PUD's agenda and website.

The joint meeting is for the following purpose:

To hold an executive session as allowed per RCW 42.30.110(1)(b) and (c):

To consider the selection of a site or the acquisition of real estate by lease or purchase when public knowledge regarding such consideration would cause a likelihood of increased price;

(c) To consider the minimum price at which real estate will be offered for sale or lease when public knowledge regarding such consideration would cause a likelihood of decreased price. However, final action selling or leasing public property shall be taken in a meeting open to the public;

Franklin PUD will conduct its regular business as noted on the meeting agenda posted on the website, following the executive session.

The special meeting notice for Grays Harbor PUD is attached.

If you have questions, please contact: Rosario Viera 509-546-5947 rviera@franklinpud.com